OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

CHARLES PARKIN, Cit

y Attomney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

11

W O N o A oW N

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28 |

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34271
34271
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34271 is made and
entered, in duplicate, as of June 28, 2019, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a
minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on
February 5, 2019, by and between DENTONS US LLP, a Delaware limited liability
partnership (“Consultant”), with a place of business located at 1800 K Street NW,
Washington DC 20006-1102, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation

(“City").

WHEREAS, it is essential that City establish and maintain effective liaison
with agencies and officials of federal, state and local governments and other bodies,
commissions, committees and organizations; and

WHEREAS, City desires to present pertinent infofmation, facts and data to
said agencies and officials relating to matters involving and affecting City and its interests;
and

WHEREAS, City requires information and data from agencies and officials of
the federal and state governments and other entities in order to facilitate the operation of
the government of City; and

WHEREAS, representation of City’s interests and liaison between City and
other officials, agencies, bodies, commissions, committees and organizations require the
assistance of personnel experienced in such matters; and

WHEREAS, City and Consultant (the “Parties”) entered into Agreement No.
34271 (the “Agreement”) whereby Consultant agreed to provides these services; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

extend the term to February 28, 2018; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

to extend the term to February 28, 2019; and
WHEREAS, the Parties desire to extend the term one (1) additional two-year
1

ARW:bg A18-00292

% 01040337.docx




OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY
CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney

333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor

Lona Beach. CA 90802-4664

© O N O M A W N =

NR N N NN RN NN e s oo
® N o 0 F O N 2 O b ® IR oo 23

il period;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the Parties agree as follows:
1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:

“2.  TERM. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on
March 1, 2016, and shall terminate at 11:59 p.m. on February 28, 2021, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement.”

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 34271 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

DENTONS US LLP, a Delaware limited
habmti/ partnership

Ovnr LK 2019 By |\
U Nameﬂ)wﬁw\ 3“@—6&)
Coptaso

Title __ 3&Wlek

Tom Modica
Assistant City Manager ‘Consuitant”

EXECUTED PURSUANT .
TO SECTION 301 OF CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

THE CITY CHARTER  corporation
))w \0 2019 By//W _

City Manager

(lCityH
This Thf'rd Amendment to Agreement No. 34271 is approved as to form on

- ”% 2019,
CHARLES PARKIN City Attorney
By ( / —

)"“"” Deputy

;| ARWbg A16-00202

01040337.docx




